

Montrouge, 7 May 2014

Press release

Newedge / Amundi: Crédit Agricole S.A. announces closing of deals with Société Générale

Crédit Agricole S.A. announced today the closing of two concomitant deals with Société Générale:

- The sale by Crédit Agricole CIB to Société Générale of its 50% stake in Newedge Group, their brokerage joint venture, for €275m.
- Crédit Agricole S.A.'s acquisition from Société Générale of a 5% interest in Amundi, their jointly owned asset management subsidiary, for €337.5m. After closing the deal, Crédit Agricole owns 80% of Amundi and Société Générale owns 20%. The sale has no effect on the company's governance structure and Amundi remains the leading supplier of savings and investment solutions for Société Générale's branch bank networks, under distribution agreements extended until the end of 2019.

The two transactions are consistent with the medium-term plan unveiled by Crédit Agricole Group on 20 March 2014:

- in the case of Newedge, completion of the Group's refocusing by disposing of non-core assets,
- in the case of Amundi, preparing for tomorrow's growth, as asset management is one of the businesses in which the Group wants to accelerate expansion in Europe.

Completion of the transactions received all of the necessary authorisations from the relevant regulatory authorities.

Press contacts:

Crédit Agricole S.A. Anne-Sophie Gentil +33 (0) 1 43 23 37 51 – anne-sophie.gentil@credit-agricole-sa.fr Louise Tingstrom +44 78 99 06 69 95

Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank Anne Robert +33 (0) 1 41 89 03 77 - anne.robert@ca-cib.com AMUNDI Charlotte Binche +33 (0) 1 76 33 79 54 – charlotte.binche@amundi.com

All our press releases can be found on <u>www.credit-agricole.com</u> News and Analysis- <u>http://twitter.com/#!/Credit_Agricole</u>